TRIO mXTENDTM
NN03-310
USER MANUAL
2 Last Update: July 2023
USER MANUAL
TRIO mXTENDTM (NN03-310)
TRIO mXTEND™: The ultra slim, top performance
antenna

PCN Number: NN19100013
Notification Date: October 07th, 2019
Part Number identification:
Part Number changes, it will be applied in all the document of the company (User Manual, Data Sheet, …)
 Previous Part Number  New Part Number
 FR01-S4-210  NN03-310
Reason for change:
 Specs (electrical/mechanical)  Manufacturing location
 User Manual/Data Sheet  Quality/Reliability
 Material/Composition  Logistics
 Processing/Manufacturing X Other: Part Number
Change description
1.- Part Number: From FR01-S4-210 FRACTUS to NN03-310 Ignion in the User Manual
OLD  NEW
Comments:
1.- Electrical and Mechanical specs remain the same
2.- Footprint in the PCB to solder the chip antenna remains the same
Identification method
1.- The part number on the antenna is different
User Manual X Available from:
  March 2020
Samples X Available from:
  April 2020
Ignion Contact:
  Supply Chain
Name:  Albert Vidal
Email:   albert.vidal@ignion.io
15 Last Update: July 2023
USER MANUAL
TRIO mXTENDTM (NN03-310)
All information contained within this document is property of Ignion and is subject to change
without prior notice. Information is provided “as is” and without warranties. It is prohibited to copy
or reproduce this information without prior approval.
Ignion is an ISO 9001:2015 certified company. All our antennas are lead-free and RoHS
compliant.
ISO 9001: 2015 Certified
16 Last Update: July 2023
USER MANUAL
TRIO mXTENDTM (NN03-310)
6 ANNEX: LIST OF BANDS
6.1 Cellular IoT bands covered
Bands Uplink (MHz) Downlink (MHz) Region
1 1920 – 1980 2110 – 2170 GLOBAL
2 1850 – 1910 1930 – 1990 NA
3 1710 – 1785 1805 – 1880 GLOBAL
4 1710 – 1755 2110 – 2155 NA
5 824 – 849 869 – 894 NA
6 830 – 840 875 – 885 APAC
7 2500 - 2570 2620 - 2690 GLOBAL
8 880 - 915 925 - 960 GLOBAL
9 1749.9 - 1784.9 1844.9 - 1879.9 APAC
10 1710 – 1770 2110 – 2170 APAC
12 699 - 716 729 – 746 GLOBAL
13 777 – 787  746 - 7756 GLOBAL
14 788 - 798 758 – 768 GLOBAL
15 1900 – 1920 2600 – 2620 -
17 704 - 716 734 - 746 GLOBAL
18 815 – 830 860 – 875 JAPAN
19 830 – 845 875 – 890 JAPAN
20 832 – 862 791 – 821 EMEA
23 2000 – 2020 2180 – 2200 NA
25 1850 – 1915 1930 – 1995 NA
26 814 – 849 859 – 894 NA
27 807 – 824 852 – 869 NA
31 452.5 – 457.5 462.5 – 467.5  -
34 2010 – 2025 2010 – 2025 EMEA
37 1910 – 1930 1910 – 1930 NA
39 1880 – 1920 1880 – 1920 CHINA
65 1920 – 2010 2110 – 2200 GLOBAL
66 1710 – 1780 2110 – 2200 NA
70 1695 – 1710 1995 – 2020 NA
71 663 – 698 617 – 652 -